

**In the
District of Columbia Court of Appeals**

DC Library Renaissance Project/
West End Library Advisory Group,

Petitioner,

v.

District of Columbia Zoning Commission,

Respondent,

and

EastBanc -W.D.C. Partners,

Intervenor.

**Petition for Review of Zoning
Commission Order Nos. 11-12 & 11-12A**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

OLIVER B. HALL
D.C. Bar No. 976463
1835 16th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009
(617) 953-0161

Counsel for Petitioner.

December 24, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents.....i

Table of Authorities.....ii

Argument.....1

 I. DCLRP Has Associational Standing in This Matter Because the Proposed PUD Will Cause Its Members a Cognizable Injury-In-Fact, Including Their Loss of Use and Enjoyment of the Library.....1

 A. DCLRP Has Associational Standing.....1

 B. EastBanc’s Challenge to DCLRP’s Standing Rests on a Premise That Is Demonstrably False.....3

 C. EastBanc Incorrectly Equates Widespread But Concrete and Particular Injuries With Generalized Grievances.....4

 II. EastBanc Fails to Provide Grounds to Affirm the Commission’s Error in Disregarding the Value of the Public Property to Be Conveyed to EastBanc in Connection With the Proposed PUD.....7

 III. EastBanc Fails to Provide Grounds to Affirm the Commission’s Error in Waiving the Inclusionary Zoning Requirements.....12

 IV. EastBanc Fails to Provide Grounds to Affirm the Commission’s Error in Disregarding the Proposed PUD’s Inconsistency With the Comprehensive Plan.....13

Conclusion.....15

Certificate of Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dupont Circle Citizens Ass'n v. Barry</i> , 455 A.2d 417 (D.C. 1983).....	2
<i>Daley v. Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.</i> , 26 A.3d 723 (D.C. 2011).....	4
<i>Federal Election Comm'n. v. Akin</i> , 524 U.S. 11 (1998).....	3,5,6,7
<i>Friends of Tilden Park v. District of Columbia</i> , 806 A.2d 1201 (D.C. 2002).....	2
<i>Hotel Tabard Inn v. D.C. Dept. of Consumer & Regulatory Affairs</i> , 747 A.2d 1168 (D.C. 2000).....	4
<i>Hunt v. Washington State Apple Adver. Comm'n</i> , 432 U.S. 333 (1977).....	2
<i>Levy v. D.C. Bd. of Zoning Adjustment</i> , 570 A.2d 739 (D.C. 1990).....	11
<i>Massachusetts v. E.P.A.</i> , 127 S.Ct. 1438 (2007).....	5,7
<i>Miller v. District of Columbia BZA</i> , 948 A.2d 571 (D.C. 2008).....	2
<i>Sierra Club v. Morton</i> , 405 U.S. 727 (1972).....	6
<i>United States v. Richardson</i> , 418 U.S. 166 (1974).....	6
<i>York Apartments Tenants Ass'n. v. D.C. Zoning Commission</i> , 856 A.2d 1079 (D.C. 2004).....	1,6

Statutes

D.C. Code § 2-510 (2001).....	2,3
-------------------------------	-----

11 DCMR § 101.1.....	3
11 DCMR § 2403.8.....	<i>passim</i>
11 DCMR § 2600.....	13
11 DCMR § 2602.1.....	13
11 DCMR § 2606.1.....	12,13
Rules	
D.C. R. App. P. 15.....	3
Miscellaneous	
ZC Order 04-33.....	13
